LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
April 21, 2022 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF

Notification for Disconnection of Service 02 NCAC 38 .0705
Incorporation by Reference 02 NCAC 52L .0101
Definitions 02 NCAC 52L .0102
Farmed Cervid License 02 NCAC 52L .0104
Denial of Farmed Cervid License 02 NCAC 52L .0105
Temporary Exhibit Permit 02 NCAC 52L .0106
Records and Inspection 02 NCAC 52L .0109
Escape, Disappearance, or Breach of Facility 02 NCAC 52L .0110
Reporting CWD Symptoms and Farmed Cervid Death 02 NCAC 52L .0111
Animal Identification 02 NCAC 52L .0112
Transportation Permit 02 NCAC 52L .0113
Enclosure Requirements 02 NCAC 52L .0201
License or Permit Revocation, Forfeiture, and Depopulation 02 NCAC 52L .0301
North Carolina Farmed Cervid Herd Certification Program 02 NCAC 52L .0401
North Carolina Monitored Herd Certification Program 02 NCAC 52L .0402

HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF
Definitions 10A NCAC 23A .0102

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF

Instructions for Filing a Petition for Rulemaking 13 NCAC 01B .0101
Mailing List 13 NCAC 01B .0102
Disposition of Petitions 13 NCAC 01B .0103

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Growlers 14B NCAC 15C .0307

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF

Definitions of Terms 15A NCAC 01D .0102
Proposed Industrial Project 15A NCAC 01D .0302
Proposed Pollution Control Project 15A NCAC 01D .0303
Proposed Hazardous Waste Facility 15A NCAC 01D .0305

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Definitions 15A NCAC 02D .1401
Applicability 15A NCAC 02D .1402
Large Non-Electric Generating Units 15A NCAC 02D .1424
NOx SIP Call Budget 15A NCAC 02D .1425

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
Research Sanctuaries 15A NCAC 03I .0109
Ocean Artificial Reef Gear Restrictions 15A NCAC 03J .0404




Contested Case Hearing Procedures
Declaratory Rulings: Generally

Procedure for Requesting Declaratory Rulings
Disposition of Requests for Declaratory Ruling
Form and Contents of Petitions for Rulemaking

Review of Rulemaking Petitions by a Committee of the Comm...

Presentation of Rulemaking Petitions to the Commission
Recourse to Denial of the Petition
Ocean Artificial Reefs

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
License Fees

Importation of Wild Animals and Birds
Migratory Game Birds

Restrictions on Raccoon and Opossum Hunting
Wildlife Collectors

Limitations on Certain Exotic Species

Deer (White Tailed)

Raccoon and Opossum

Squirrels

Tagging Furs
Application for Tags

Public Mountain Trout Waters

Striped Bass

General Regulations Regarding Use

Use of Areas Regulated

Commercial Take of Certain Turtles Prohibited
Possession of Reptiles and Amphibians
Captivity License for Rehabilitation

MEDICAL BOARD

Application for Physician License
Reinstatement of Physician License
Application for Resident's Training License
Physician Supervision of Physician Assistants

PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Experience in Pharmacy and Pharmacy Internship

North Carolina-Specific Education for Permit Applicants
Out-Of-State Pharmacies

Extension of Period for Certain Members of the Armed Forces

E-Profile Number Required for License, Permit, or Registr...
Remote Work by Pharmacy Personnel

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21
21

NCAC
NCAC
NCAC
NCAC

NCAC
NCAC
NCAC
NCAC
NCAC
NCAC

03P
03P
03P
03P
03P
03P
03P
03P
03R

10A
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10C
10C
10D
10E
10H
10H
10H

32B
32B
32B
328

46
46
46
46
46
46

.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0119

.1601
.0101
.0105
.0111
.0119
.0123
.0203
.0205
.0206
.0402
.0403
.0205
.0314
.0102
.0104
.1301
.1302
.1402

1303
.1350
.1402
.0213

.1503
.1606
.1607
1613
1615
.2515



