LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES April 21, 2022 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF

Notification for Disconnection of Service	02 NCAC	38 .0705
Incorporation by Reference		52L .0101
Definitions		52L .0102
Farmed Cervid License	02 NCAC	52L .0104
Denial of Farmed Cervid License	02 NCAC	52L .0105
Temporary Exhibit Permit	02 NCAC	52L .0106
Records and Inspection	02 NCAC	52L .0109
Escape, Disappearance, or Breach of Facility	02 NCAC	52L .0110
Reporting CWD Symptoms and Farmed Cervid Death	02 NCAC	52L .0111
Animal Identification	02 NCAC	52L .0112
Transportation Permit	02 NCAC	52L .0113
Enclosure Requirements	02 NCAC	52L .0201
License or Permit Revocation, Forfeiture, and Depopulation	02 NCAC	52L .0301
North Carolina Farmed Cervid Herd Certification Program	02 NCAC	52L .0401
North Carolina Monitored Herd Certification Program	02 NCAC	52L .0402
HHS - HEALTH BENEFITS, DIVISION OF		
Definitions	10A NCAC	23A .0102
LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF		040 0101
Instructions for Filing a Petition for Rulemaking		01B .0101 01B .0102
Mailing List		01B .0102 01B .0103
Disposition of Petitions	13 NCAC	010 .0103
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION		
Growlers	14B NCAC	15C .0307
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF		
Definitions of Terms	15A NCAC	01D .0102
Proposed Industrial Project	15A NCAC	01D .0302
Proposed Pollution Control Project	15A NCAC	01D .0303
Proposed Hazardous Waste Facility	15A NCAC	01D .0305
Definitions		02D .1401
Applicability		02D .1402
Large Non-Electric Generating Units		02D .1424
NOx SIP Call Budget	15A NCAC	02D .1425
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION		
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION		
Research Sanctuaries	15A NCAC	031 .0109
		03I .0109 03J .0404

Contested Case Hearing Procedures	15A NCAC	03P	.0102
Declaratory Rulings: Generally	15A NCAC	03P	.0201
Procedure for Requesting Declaratory Rulings	15A NCAC	03P	.0202
Disposition of Requests for Declaratory Ruling	15A NCAC	03P	.0203
Form and Contents of Petitions for Rulemaking	15A NCAC	03P	.0301
Review of Rulemaking Petitions by a Committee of the Comm	15A NCAC	03P	.0302
Presentation of Rulemaking Petitions to the Commission	15A NCAC	03P	.0303
Recourse to Denial of the Petition	15A NCAC	03P	.0304
<u>Ocean Artificial Reefs</u>	15A NCAC	03R	.0119
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION			
License Fees	15A NCAC	10A	.1601
Importation of Wild Animals and Birds	15A NCAC	10B	.0101
Migratory Game Birds	15A NCAC	10B	.0105
Restrictions on Raccoon and Opossum Hunting	15A NCAC	10B	.0111
Wildlife Collectors	15A NCAC	10B	.0119
Limitations on Certain Exotic Species	15A NCAC	10B	.0123
Deer (White Tailed)	15A NCAC	10B	.0203
Raccoon and Opossum	15A NCAC	10B	.0205
Squirrels	15A NCAC	10B	.0206
Tagging Furs	15A NCAC	10B	.0402
Application for Tags	15A NCAC	10B	.0403
Public Mountain Trout Waters	15A NCAC	10C	.0205
Striped Bass	15A NCAC	10C	.0314
General Regulations Regarding Use	15A NCAC	10D	.0102
Use of Areas Regulated	15A NCAC	10E	.0104
Commercial Take of Certain Turtles Prohibited	15A NCAC	10H	.1301
Possession of Reptiles and Amphibians	15A NCAC	10H	.1302
Captivity License for Rehabilitation	15A NCAC	10H	.1402
MEDICAL BOARD			
Application for Physician License	21 NCAC	32B	.1303
Reinstatement of Physician License	21 NCAC	32B	.1350
Application for Resident's Training License	21 NCAC	32B	.1402
Physician Supervision of Physician Assistants	21 NCAC	32S	.0213
PHARMACY, BOARD OF			
Experience in Pharmacy and Pharmacy Internship	21 NCAC	46	.1503
North Carolina-Specific Education for Permit Applicants	21 NCAC	46	.1606
Out-Of-State Pharmacies	21 NCAC	46	.1607
Extension of Period for Certain Members of the Armed Forces	21 NCAC	46	.1613
E-Profile Number Required for License, Permit, or Registr	21 NCAC	46	.1615
Remote Work by Pharmacy Personnel	21 NCAC	46	.2515